

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7339.1

Date of response: 06 April 2023

Request:

Level 2 Incident Command course

Can I request under the Freedom of information the following questions

- 1. How many Level 2 courses has the LFB run since the 01/08/2022, till todays date?
- 2. How many places for candidates were there?
- 3. What was the dates of these course's?
- 4. How many candidates took part in these courses?
- 5. Where were the vacancies for a candidate due to the course not being full?
- 6. Was anyone offered a course with less than the 28 days' notice?

Response:

Please see my response to your queries in turn below:

How many Level 2 courses has the LFB run since the 01/08/2022, till todays date?

98 classes from 01/08/2022-27/03/2023

How many places for candidates were there?

147

What was the dates of these course's?

Course title	Start date	End date
ICL 2CC Incident Command Level 2 Crown Commander	22/08/2022	26/08/2022
ICL2GC - Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	09:00:00	17:00:00
ICL2GC - Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	29/08/2022	02/09/2022
	09:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	30/08/2022	30/08/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	30/08/2022	30/08/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	31/08/2022	31/08/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	20/09/2022	20/09/2022
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	20/09/2022	20/09/2022
Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	20/09/2022	20/09/2022
Assessment	15:30:00	17:00:00
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	21/09/2022	21/09/2022
Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00

Assessment	ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	21/09/2022	21/09/2022
ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 31,300	!		
Assessment 13:30.00 15:00:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 21/09/2022 21/09/2022 Assessment 15:30:00 17:00:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 Assessment 09:00:00 10:30:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 12:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 Assessment 13:30:00 15:00:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 17:00:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 23/09/2022 23/09/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 23/09/2022 23/09/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 23/09/2022 23/09/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2CA Incident Command Skills Training - Revalidation of 27:09/2022 27/09/2022 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
ICL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 21/09/2022 21/09/2022 22/09/2022 23/09	· ·	· · ·	
Assessment			
CL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 23/09/	· ·		· · ·
Assessment			
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 23/09	· ·		
Assessment			
CL2CA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 13:30:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 17:00:00 15:00:00 17:0	· ·	· · ·	
Assessment			
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander 22/09/2022 22/09/2022 Assessment 15:30:00 17:00:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 12:30:00 15:00:00 12:30:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 17:00:00	· ·		
Assessment			
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander		
Assessment			
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	23/09/2022	23/09/2022
Assessment 13:30:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 17:00:00 10:00:0	Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
Assessment 13:30:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 17:00:00 10:00:0	ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	23/09/2022	23/09/2022
Assessment		13:30:00	15:00:00
Assessment	ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	23/09/2022	23/09/2022
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Level 2 27/09/2022	· ·		
Tactical Command Skills Level 2			
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Level 2			
Tactical Command Skills Level 2			
ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 10/10/2022 09:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 10:30:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 15:00:00 17:00:00			
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	Tactical Collinatio Skiils Level 2		
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander		
Assessment	ICLOSA Inside the Common of Level 2 Station Common day		
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander			' '
Assessment			
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander			
Assessment			
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander			
Assessment			
ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander			
ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 09:00:00 17:00:00	Assessment		
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	ICL 2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	24/10/2022	04/11/2022
Assessment	TCLZSC - Includent Command Level 2 Station Commander	09:00:00	17:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	03/11/2022	03/11/2022
Assessment	Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00
ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 28/11/2022 07/12/2022 17:00:00 17:00:	ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	03/11/2022	03/11/2022
ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 28/11/2022 07/12/2022 17:00:00 17:00:	Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Technology Techno	Island I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	28/11/2022	07/12/2022
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Reva	ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander		
Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 30/11/2022 30/11/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Level 2 30/11/2022 30/11/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 06/12/2022 06/12/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022	TECSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of		
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of TECSTR - Tactica			' '
Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 30/11/2022 30/11/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 06/12/2022 06/12/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 1	_	· · ·	
Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 06/12/2022 06/12/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 06/12/2022 06/12/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 14:45:00 14:45:00 16/12/2022 15:00:00 17:00:00			· · ·
Tactical Command Skills Level 2 12:45:00 14:45:00 TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 06/12/2022 06/12/2022 Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of Tactical Command Skills Level 2 06/12/2022 06/12/2022 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 08/12/2022		· · ·	· · ·
Tactical Command Skills Level 2 15:00:00 17:00:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 09:00:00 10:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 09:00:00 10:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			· · ·
Assessment 09:00:00 10:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			
Assessment 11:00:00 12:30:00 ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander 08/12/2022 08/12/2022			· ·
Assessment 13:30:00 15:00:00			· · ·
	Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00

ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	08/12/2022	08/12/2022
Assessment	15:30:00	17:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	09/12/2022	09/12/2022
Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	09/12/2022	09/12/2022
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	09/12/2022	09/12/2022
	13:30:00	15:00:00
Assessment ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander		
	09/12/2022	09/12/2022
Assessment	15:30:00	17:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	16/12/2022	16/12/2022
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	16/12/2022	16/12/2022
Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	19/12/2022	19/12/2022
Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	19/12/2022	19/12/2022
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2GA Incident Command Level 2 Group Commander	19/12/2022	19/12/2022
Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	22/12/2022	22/12/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	22/12/2022	22/12/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	29/12/2022	29/12/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	29/12/2022	29/12/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	29/12/2022	29/12/2022
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	04/01/2023	04/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	04/01/2023	04/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
Tactical Command Skins Level 2	09/01/2023	
ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander		18/01/2023
TECCED Toutied Comment Chills Touties Describer of	09:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	11/01/2023	11/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	11/01/2023	11/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	12/01/2023	12/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	19/01/2023	19/01/2023
Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	19/01/2023	19/01/2023
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	19/01/2023	19/01/2023
Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	19/01/2023	19/01/2023
Assessment	15:30:00	17:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	20/01/2023	20/01/2023
Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	20/01/2023	20/01/2023
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	20/01/2023	20/01/2023
Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00
	23/01/2023	01/02/2023
ICL2SC - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	09:00:00	17:00:00
	02.00.00	17.00.00

TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	25/01/2023	25/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	25/01/2023	25/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	25/01/2023	25/01/2023
	· · ·	
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	26/01/2023	26/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	26/01/2023	26/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	26/01/2023	26/01/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	02/02/2023	02/02/2023
Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	02/02/2023	02/02/2023
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	02/02/2023	02/02/2023
Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	02/02/2023	02/02/2023
Assessment	15:30:00	17:00:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	03/02/2023	03/02/2023
Assessment	09:00:00	10:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	03/02/2023	03/02/2023
Assessment	11:00:00	12:30:00
ICL2SA - Incident Command Level 2 Station Commander	03/02/2023	03/02/2023
Assessment	13:30:00	15:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	21/02/2023	21/02/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	21/02/2023	21/02/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	28/02/2023	28/02/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	28/02/2023	28/02/2023
_	12:45:00	14:45:00
Tactical Command Skills Level 2		ı
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	28/02/2023	28/02/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	01/03/2023	01/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	14:00:00	16:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	02/03/2023	02/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	02/03/2023	02/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	07/03/2023	07/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	07/03/2023	07/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	08/03/2023	08/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	08/03/2023	08/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	08/03/2023	08/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	21/03/2023	21/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	21/03/2023	21/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	23/03/2023	23/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	09:30:00	11:30:00
	•	

TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	23/03/2023	23/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	12:45:00	14:45:00
TFCSTR - Tactical Command Skills Training - Revalidation of	23/03/2023	23/03/2023
Tactical Command Skills Level 2	15:00:00	17:00:00

How many candidates took part in these courses?

140

Were there vacancies for a candidate due to the course not being full?

7 places

Was anyone offered a course with less than the 28 days' notice?

38 delegates

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request <u>on our website</u>.